All contents are Copyright © 1992–2006 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 1
Data Sheet
Cisco Aironet 1240AG Series 802.11A/B/G Access Poin t
Cisco ® Aironet ® 1240AG Series Access Points deliver the versatilit y, high capacity, security, and enterprise-class
features demanded by WLAN customers. These IEEE 802 .11a/b/g access points are designed specifically fo r challenging RF
environments such as factories, warehouses, and lar ge retail establishments that require the antenna v ersatility associated
with connectorized antennas, a rugged metal enclosu re, and a broad operating temperature range. The Ci sco Aironet 1240AG

Navigator Version 7.0 or later.
PoE Power sourcing equipment compliant with Cisco inline power or IEEE 802.3af, and providing at least 12.94W at 48 VDC
ORDERING INFORMATION
To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Website at: http://www.cisco.com/en/US/ordering/index.shtml
Table 4 lists the product part numbers for Cisco Aironet 1240AG Series Access Points.
Table 4. Product Part Numbers for Cisco Aironet 1240AG Series Access Points
Part Number Description
AIR-AP1242AG-A-K9 802.11a/g non-modular Cisco IOS access point; RP-TNC; FCC configuration
AIR-AP1242AG-C-K9 802.11a/g non-modular Cisco IOS access point; RP-TNC; China configuration
AIR-AP1242AG-E-K9 802.11a/g non-modular Cisco IOS access point; RP-TNC; ETSI configuration
AIR-AP1242AG-I-K9 802.11a/g non-modular Cisco IOS access point; RP-TNC; Israel configuration
AIR-AP1242AG-J-K9 802.11a/g non-modular Cisco IOS access point; RP-TNC; Japan configuration
AIR-AP1242AG-K-K9 802.11a/g non-modular Cisco IOS access point; RP-TNC; Korea configuration
AIR-AP1242AG-N-K9 802.11a/g non-modular Cisco IOS access point; RP-TNC; North America configuration (not FCC)
AIR-AP1242AG-P-K9 802.11a/g non-modular Cisco IOS access point; RP-TNC; Japan2 configuration
© 2006 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved.
Important notices, privacy statements, and trademarks of Cisco Systems, Inc. can be found on cisco.com.
Page 10 of 12
Part Number Description
AIR-AP1242AG-S-K9 802.11a/g non-modular Cisco IOS access point; RP-TNC; Singapore configuration
AIR-AP1242AG-T-K9 802.11a/g non-modular Cisco IOS access point; RP-TNC; Taiwan configuration
AIR-LAP1242AG-A-K9 802.11a/g non-modular LWAPP access point; RP-TNC; FCC configuration
AIR-LAP1242AG-C-K9 802.11a/g non-modular LWAPP access point; RP-TNC; China configuration
AIR-LAP1242AG-E-K9 802.11a/g non-modular LWAPP access point; RP-TNC; ETSI configuration
AIR-LAP1242AG-I-K9 802.11a/g non-modular LWAPP access point; RP-TNC; Israel configuration
AIR-LAP1242AG-K-K9 802.11a/g non-modular LWAPP access point; RP-TNC; Korea configuration
AIR-LAP1242AG-N-K9 802.11a/g non-modular LWAPP access point; RP-TNC; North America configuration (not FCC)
AIR-LAP1242AG-P-K9 802.11a/g non-modular LWAPP access point; RP-TNC; Japan2 configuration
AIR-LAP1242AG-S-K9 802.11a/g non-modular LWAPP access point; RP-TNC; Singapore configuration
AIR-LAP1242AG-T-K9 802.11a/g non-modular LWAPP access point; RP-TNC; Taiwan configuration
SERVICE AND SUPPORT
Cisco Systems® offers a wide range of services programs to accelerate customer success. These innovative programs are delivered through a unique
combination of people, processes, tools, and partners, resulting in high levels of customer satisfaction. Cisco services help you protect your network
investment, optimize network operations, and prepare your network for new applications to extend network intelligence and the power of your